Correction of Ndumo Learners Shelter unspent grant and grant revenue amounting to R422 094.During the year 2013/14
financial year Ndumo Learners Shelter unspent grant spent of R422 094 was duplicated on realisation to revenue resulting in
overstatement of revenue and understatement of unspent conditional grants.

Correction of duplication on supplier with a debit balance of R82 079 on reallocation to prepayment.During the year 2013/14
financial year a supplier was over paid and on transfer of balance the debtors, the balance was duplicated resulting in an
overstatement of prepaid expenses and trade and other payables from exchange transactions.

Correction of property, plant and equipment amounting to R155 302. During the 2013/14 financial year audit, there were assets
that were written-off in the assets register but were not processed in the accounting system resulting in an imbalance between
the fixed assets register and the general ledger.

The correction of the error(s) results in the adjustments to the 2013/14
final audited annual financial statements as follows:

- -

Note(s) 2013/14
As previously
reported

2013/14
Re-
Classific
ation

2013/14
Correction
of
error

2013/14
Restated

Statement of Financial Position - - - -

Other receivables from exchange
transactions

4 2 504 650 (82 079) - 2 422 571

Property, pland and equipment 7 1 474 995 592 - (155 302) 1 474 840 297
Trade and other payables from exchange
transactions

10 (121 894 507) 82 079 - (121 812 428)

Unspent conditional grants and receipts 12 (21 851 002) - (422 094) (22 273 096)
Accumulated surplus 46 (1 447 530 320) - 577 391 (1 446 952 929)

Statement of Financial Performance - - - -

Government grants & subsidies 17 (514 225 333) - 422 094 (513 803 239)
Operating surplus 100 852 897 - (577 391) 100 275 506
General expenses 31 139 618 456 - 155 302 139 773 758

Cash Flow Statement - - - -

- - - -

(387 529 567) - - (387 529 560)

34. Unauthorised expenditure

- -
Reconciliation of unauthorised expenditure
Opening balance 53 595 334 18 797 268
Unauthorised expenditure current year 124 952 895 34 798 066

178 548 229 53 595 334

Unauthorised expenditure was incurred as a result of over expenditure on the approved budget and will be taken into account
in the 2014/15 adjustment budget per Council Resolution.

35. Fruitless and wasteful expenditure

- -
Reconciliation of fruitfuless and wasteful expenditure